Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1102456 MCDONALDS
License Type: Food 1030 E UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3476768 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Extinguisher outside of office the yellow
arrow is in the recharge zone.

1305966
Food

License Number: CANOPY ROAD CAFE

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3562507 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated

location. For reporting purposes only. 2 fire extinguishers
stored under hand wash sink on make/cook line.

1303388
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3562435 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. LP tanks stored in dry storage. Manager
placed tanks outside during inspection. **Corrected On-

Site**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

12805 US HWY 98 E , INLET BEACH 32413

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

EDGEWATER BEACH RESORT CONFR
11212 W FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BCH 73603

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

Broward

License Number: 1618060 TACO BELL # 134

License Type: Food 3500 W BROWARD BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 04/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3585725 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Next to restroom

License Number: 1622326 WAVES BAR & GRILL
321 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/18/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

Inspection Number: 3585458 Insp Type:

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Operator provided invoice for North Tower boiler.
**Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1622542 SAJNA INDIAN CUISINE

License Type: Food 1933 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020
Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3585498 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-02-4 Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For

reporting purposes only.

1623139
Food

License Number: EL REY DE LA MEDIALUNA

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3579651

Violation Code Observation

49-05-4 Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting
purposes only. Gasoline container stored under triple sink
near water heater. Operator removed **Corrected On-

Site**

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3253 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2101858 WHISKEY PARK
License Type: Food 3380 MERCANTILE AVE , NAPLES 34104

Insp Date: 04/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3578466 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only. Emergency exit blocked in front dry storage
area.

2103340
Food

License Number: MAINE SHACK

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3575243 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated

location. For reporting purposes only. Observed two fire
extinguishers away from designated location.

2103618
Food

License Number: MIZU SUSHI & THAI

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3578045 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed a large propane tank stood inside
the kitchen.Operator placed it outside. **Corrected On-

Site** **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6434 NAPLES BLVD. SUITE 404 , NAPLES 34109

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5979 PINE RIDGE RD , NAPLES 34119

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2335079 LEMON PEPPERS
License Type: Food 2701 NW 54TH ST , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 04/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3562853 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. By the office.

Violation Code
45-02-4

2326341 PAELLA PARTY

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3577704 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed a LP tank inside the kitchen.

Violation Code
48-04-4

2337316
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3585706 Insp Type:

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

16155 SW 117 AVE STE 8 , MIAMI 33177

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

EMILY AND PHILLIP'S CREPERIE
9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 111 , DORAL 33178

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2334447 LA MAMUCHI RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 3610 NW 183 ST , MIAMI GARDENS 33056

Insp Date: 04/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3585562
Observation

Flammables stored/debris present in boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
49-03-4

2319899 TWO SISTERS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3559445

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
093786/093787/093788/093789. All expired 02/13/2025

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.

50 ALHAMBRA PLAZA , CORAL GABLES 33134

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2319901 LOBBY LOUNGE
License Type: Food 50 ALHAMBRA PLAZA , CORAL GABLES 33134

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3559207

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

093786/093787/093788/093789. All expired 02/13/2025.

2319902 EMPLOYEE CAFETERIA

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3559447

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
093786/093787/093788/093789. All expired 02/13/2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

50 ALHAMBRA PLAZA , CORAL GABLES 33134

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

alf

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2337590 MASTER CREPES
License Type: Food 3905 NW 107 AVE STE 106 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 04/14/2025

Violation Code
45-02-4

License Number:

License Type: Food
Insp Date: 04/11/2025

Violation Code
51-04-4

2333307

Inspection Number: 3494451

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge
in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire
extinguisher near exit of front counter in the recharge
zone. - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-14: Observed
fire extinguisher near exit of front counter in the recharge
zone. **Time Extended**

FIRST HONG KONG CAFE

117 SE 2 STREET , MIAMI 33131

Inspection Number: 3565267

Observation

- From initial inspection : No child labor law poster. For
reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection
2025-04-11: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided
by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

DeSoto
License Number: 2400088 AZUL TEQUILA MEXICAN RESTAURANT LLC
License Type: Food 1121 E OAK ST, ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3503960

Violation Code
45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 fire
extinguishers on floor.

2608566 J J'S CAFE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3585091

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator has
flat top grill for cooking eggs & chicken with no hood

system

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6622 SOUTHPOINT DR S , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Hardee

Report Date: 04/19/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 3500
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/16/2025

Violation Code
45-02-4

210 WENDYS 8590
1440 N US 17 , WAUCHULA 33873

Inspection Number: 3498310 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Fire extinguisher in the red next to hand
washing sink in the kitchen.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hernando
License Number: 3701187 TASTE OF NEW ORLEANZ
License Type: Food 809 S BROAD ST , BROOKSVILLE 34601

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3575288

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Counter top
fryer not under hood system to the left of the cook line.

**Repeat Violation**

3701208
Food

License Number: DELI WORLD

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3576551

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
griddle with squeeze bottle of oil stored to the right of the
cooking equipment with no hood suppression system

installed.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

701 W JEFFERSON ST , BROOKSVILLE 34601

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3919330 SMASHED BUN BURGER
License Type: Food 6113 N FLORIDA AVE , TAMP 33604

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3585595

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-04-4

3919131 EINSTEIN BROS. BAGELS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3497025

Observation
Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

Violation Code
46-01-4

purposes only. Back door blocked with boxes. Manager

unblocked back door at time of inspection. **Corrected On
-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

10442 STELLING DR , RIVERVIEW 33578

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 04/19/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3906436 COURTYARD RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 3805 W CYPRESS AVE , TAMPA 33607
Insp Date: 04/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3493533 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
only.Both boiler reports have been expired. throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
License Number: 3918380 NAANS INDIAN GRILL AND BAR
License Type: Food 2010 TOWN CENTER BLVD , BRANDON 33511
Insp Date: 04/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3440766 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed Propane tank attached to flat top
on cook line away from hood system

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

Hillsborough

License Number: 3916505 JERK PIT

License Type: Food 1939 E FLETCHER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 04/16/2025 Inspection Number: 3441592 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3906785 ITALIAN DREAM CAFE
4300 WEST CYPRESS STE 110 , TAMPA 33607

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/18/2025

Violation Code
45-04-4

Inspection Number: 3440758 Insp Type:

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.2 countertop
fryers, a griddle and 2 press grills used on front service
line. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided
by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4605263 WENDY'S

License Type: Food 8661 COMMONS WAY , ESTERO 33928

Insp Date: 04/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3585468 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. Observed wiring box next to the three
compartment sink rusting with holes in it. **Repeat

Violation**

5428370
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/16/2025 Inspection Number: 3575311

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 At bar entrance the Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red

zone. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

SQUARE GROUPER-ISLAMORADA
80460 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY , ISLAMORADA 33036

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 04/19/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5501180 FIRST LOVE BREWING
License Type: Food 22 S 8 ST #5, FERNANDINA BEACH 32034
Insp Date: 04/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3575559 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
only.No boiler certificate could be presented. throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
License Number: 5814373 SUS HI EATSTATION
License Type: Food 1830 E COLONIAL DR STE A, ORLANDO 32803
Insp Date: 04/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3585386 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Table top
frying outside hood area.Operator moved table back under
hood system **Corrected On-Site**

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation

Orange

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

License Number: 5810733

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/17/2025

Violation Code
45-02-4

License Number: 5805780

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/18/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

P F CHANG'S CHINA BISTRO

4200 CONROY RD , ORLANDO 32839

Inspection Number: 3572498 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.On cook line

CONVENTION CENTER

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

COURTYARD ORLANDO INTERNATIONAL DRIVE -

8600 AUSTRIAN CT , ORLANDO 32819

Inspection Number: 3574499 Insp Type:

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only./FL130444, 093796/both expired 1/19/2025.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/19/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Orange

License Number: 5811227 OLD CUBAN CAFE

License Type: Food 1672 N GOLDENROD RD , ORLANDO 32807

Insp Date: 04/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3560099 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.2 propane gas tanks in back storage

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6019453 TWO TOMATOES

License Type: Food 12040 S JOG RD UNIT 13, BOYNTON BEACH 33437
Insp Date: 04/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3585243 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden

vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

6010593
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3575173

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes

only.Not available at time of inspection.

LESSING'S AT KRAVIS CENTER
701 OKEECHOBEE BLVD , WEST PALM BEACH 16323

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Florida
Report Date: 04/19/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Pasco

License Number: 6113661 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE

License Type: Food 23673 SR 54 STE E1 , LUTZ 33559

Insp Date: 04/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3459174 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

purposes only.Discussed with manager. the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6218436 0OZ CHOICE
License Type: Food 180 Race Tra RACE TRACK RD. , OLDSMAR 34677

Insp Date: 04/12/2025

Violation Code
45-04-4

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/16/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

6217885

Inspection Number: 3579717 Insp Type:

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes
only.Establishment using fryers with no hood suppression
system.Spoke with Ross with the Oldsmar fire department
who provided me with the number to the Fire Marshall
Brian Ludeker 813-749-1202 who is off today. I will contact
on Monday

NITALLY'S THAIMEX CUISINE

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1163 DR MLK JR STREET , ST. PETERSBURG 33701

Inspection Number: 3569424 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. 3 propane tanks larger than 2.7 Ibs inside
next to bar **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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I Fire Observations Reporting
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& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6903956 WING STOP
License Type: Food 1050 SR 436 , CASSELBERRY 32707

Insp Date: 04/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3568908

Violation Code
46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit
door

6903509
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3573711

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit

door locked

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

WAH YOAN CHINESE RESTAURANT
3385 S US HWY 17-92 STSE 141 , CASSSELBERRY 32707

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407860 FIVE STAR PIZZA
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/16/2025 Inspection Number: 3439778

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked by security bar.
For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**
**Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

1290 E NORMANDY BLVD UNIT 2, DELTONA 32725

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

License Number: 7407860 FIVE STAR PIZZA

License Type: Food 1290 E NORMANDY BLVD UNIT 2, DELTONA 32725
Insp Date: 04/16/2025 Inspection Number: 3439778 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Gas powered pressure washer stored in employee

bathroom **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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